

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4974-4985/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 26/09/2007 in WP No. 18300/1998 & WP No. 18301/1998 & WP No. 18303/1998 & WP No. 18304/1998 & WP No. 18305/1998 & WP No. 18307/1998 & WP No. 18308/1998 & WP No. 18309/1998 & WP No. 18311/1998 & WP No. 18348/1998, WP No. 18349/1998 & WP No. 18566/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

J.N.PRABHAKARUDU & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/03/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
Ms. Jhuma Bose, Adv.
Mr. Dileep Poolakkot, Adv.
For M/S. K.J. John & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, learned counsel accepts notice.

Six weeks time is granted for filing counter affidavit.

(R.K.DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER(VEERA VERMA)
COURT MASTER