

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CC 5356-5358/2008

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008

(From the judgement and order dated 26/09/2007 in WP No. 7072/2002 & WP No. 8190/2002 & WP No. 21644/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS)

RAJU DSAN DEPUTY GM., ONGC LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 15/04/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Surekha Raman, Adv.

Ms.Deepti, Adv.

For M/S. K.J. John & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Respondents counsel appears and accepts notice.

Tag with SLP(C)Nos.4974-4985/08 entitled J.N.Prabhakarudu Vs. Union of India & Ors.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master