

ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.2

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for
Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4974-4985/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/09/2007 in WP No. 18300/1998,26/09/2007 in WP No. 18301/1998,26/09/2007 in WP No. 18302/1998,26/09/2007 in WP No. 18303/1998,26/09/2007 in WP No. 18304/1998,26/09/2007 in WP No. 18305/1998,26/09/2007 in WP No. 18306/1998,26/09/2007 in WP No. 18307/1998,26/09/2007 in WP No. 18308/1998,26/09/2007 in WP No. 18309/1998,26/09/2007 in WP No. 18310/1998,26/09/2007 in WP No. 18311/1998 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

J.N.PRABHAKARUDU & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) No. 10616-10618/2008
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 17769-17772/2009
(With Office Report)

Date 16/01/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.
Ms. Supriya Jain, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Nair, Adv.
For M/s. K. J. John & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG
Mr. K. R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.
Ms. B. Sunita Rao, Adv.
Mr. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mr. Somiran Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that these petitions have become infructuous with the passage of time and may be dismissed as such.

We order accordingly.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER